______________________________ _________________________ _________________________
______________________________ _________________________ _________________________
________________________________________
________________________________________
________________________________________
________________________________________
________________________________________
This form is to be submitted to Planning Services upon completion of the Pre Application

RESIDENTIAL AREAS
STORMWATER POND
LINE TYPE KEY
ZONING: CG
FLU: COM
ZONING: CG
FLU: COM
20’ LANDSCAPE BUFFER,
0.6 OPACITY
(PER UDC SEC 124-122.i.2)
EAST DEARBORN STREET
ZONING: RMF-3
FLU: MEDR
ZONING: RSF-2
FLU: MODR
FULL ACCESS
10’ LANDSCAPE BUFFER,
0.2 OPACITY
(PER UDC SEC 124-122.i.2)
ZONING: RMF-2
FLU: MEDR
ZONING: RMF-3
FLU: COM
10’ LANDSCAPE BUFFER,
0.2 OPACITY
(PER UDC SEC 124-122.i.2)
15’ ARTERIAL STREET
BUFFER
(PER UDC SEC 124-122.g.2)
NWS 3/25/2025  DRC 3/20/2025
PLN-PRECONF-25-000014
DEVELOPMENT CONCEPT PLAN - BINDING
ENGLEWOOD HEALTH MARCH 2025 - PREPARED FOR DR HORTON
02
SITE DATA
GROSS ACREAGE:
EXISTING ZONING:
PROPOSED ZONING:
FLU:
EXISTING USE:
PROPOSED USES:
DENSITY:
REQUIRED OPEN SPACE:
PROPOSED OPEN SPACE:
FEMA FLOOD ZONE:
+/- 8.61 ACRES
COMMERCIAL, GENERAL (CG)
RESIDENTIAL MULTI-FAMILY - 3 (RMF-3)
COMMERCIAL CENTER (COM)
VACANT
RESIDENTIAL - TOWNHOMES
10.00 DU/AC (86 DU)
30%
30%
X
NOTES
1. PARCEL ID NO: 0853040002
2. SIZE, CONFIGURATIONS AND LOCATIONS OF PERIMETER STORM WATER LAKES OR ANY
INTERNAL LAKES MAY BE MODIFIED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UDC SECTION 124-53.
3. BUILDING SHAPE, SIZE, CONFIGURATIONS, AND LOCATIONS ARE FOR ILLUSTRATIVE
PURPOSES ONLY; BUILDING DESIGNS ARE SUBJECT TO GOVERNMENTAL COMMENTS AND
REQUIREMENTS,  AS WELL AS SITE AND DEVELOPMENT CONSTRAINTS.
NWS 3/25/2025  DRC 3/20/2025
PLN-PRECONF-25-000014
Englewood Health
Sarasota, Florida
AERIAL 1
°February 2025
E Dearborn StW Dearborn St
S
In